



Date: April 15, 2025

Product Information
Kellogg's® Graham Cracker Crumbs, Bulk

This information is presented as a typical value for currently manufactured products of Kellanova.

CONFIDENTIAL & PROPRIETARY

<u>SKU:</u>	3010016154 (25LBS) and 3010015347 (10LBS)
<u>Ingredient Statement:</u>	Whole wheat flour, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), sugar, vegetable oil (soybean and/or canola), molasses, honey, corn syrup, contains 2% or less of leavening (baking soda, sodium acid pyrophosphate, monocalcium phosphate), natural flavors, salt, soy lecithin.
<u>Allergens:</u>	CONTAINS WHEAT AND SOY INGREDIENTS.
<u>Kosher:</u>	Yes: OK-Pareve
<u>Nutritional Labeling:</u>	<u>see Public NLI, attached</u>
<u>Production Location:</u>	USA
<u>Bioengineering Disclosure:</u>	Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.
<u>Storage/Handling:</u>	Keep dry; Product is kept at ambient temperature not to exceed 85°F.
<u>Date Code:</u>	PPMMDDYSL Example: KT04224B23 PP: Two letters showing the production facility (KT is the Jackson, TN plant) MM: Two-digit month of expiration DD: Two-digit day expiration Y: Single digit year of expiration S: Shift (*Unless otherwise noted): A = 1st shift; B = 2nd shift; C = 3rd shift L: Line
<u>Packaging:</u>	3010016154:

Case Net Weight	Case Gross Weight	Case Dimensions
25.000 LB	25.587 LB	12.813 IN x 11.813 IN x 11.375 IN

Cases per Load	Net Load Weight	Gross Load Weight	Load Makeup
48	1200.000 LB	1228.176 LB	4 Tiers of 12



3010015347:

Case Net Weight	Case Gross Weight	Case Dimensions
10.000 LB	10.600 LB	11.313 IN x 7.563 IN x 8.375 IN

Cases per Load	Net Load Weight	Gross Load Weight	Load Makeup
120	1200.000 LB	1272.000 LB	6 Tiers of 20

Product Attributes:

Color: Light brown throughout.

Flavor: Full toasted, honey graham flavor.

Texture: Texture will be slightly grainy, but should not have a gritty texture.

Moisture: Target 2.75%; Range: 1.5% – 4.0%

Granulation:

On #12: Target: 4.0%; Range: 1.0 – 7.0

On #20: Target: 25.5%; Range: 15.0% - 36.0%

On #40: Target: 31.5 %; Range: 26.0% - 37.0%

On Pan: Target: 39.5%; Range: 25.0% – 54.0%

USDA Ounce Equivalents of Grain per Serving	1.25
USDA Ounce Equivalents of Meat/Meat Alternate	
Whole Grains (g/serving)	10 g
USDA Bioengineered (BE) Status	Contains a bioengineered food ingredient

Ingredients: Whole wheat flour, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), sugar, vegetable oil (soybean and/or canola), molasses, honey, corn syrup, contains 2% or less of leavening (baking soda, sodium acid pyrophosphate, monocalcium phosphate), natural flavors, salt, soy lecithin.

CONTAINS WHEAT AND SOY INGREDIENTS.

Nutrient Contents Per 100g			
Calories	412	Vitamin E	0 mg
Total Fat	10.5 g	Vitamin K	NA mcg
Saturated Fat	1.5 g	Thiamin	0.42 mg
Trans Fat	0.0 g	Riboflavin	0.20 mg
Polysaturated Fat	6.0 g	Niacin (NE)	5.1 mg
Monounsaturated Fat	2.5 g	Vitamin B6	0.00 mg
Cholesterol	0 mg	Folate (DFE)	107 mcg
Sodium	420 mg	Folic Acid	55 mcg
Total Carbohydrate	77.3 g	Vitamin B12	0.0 mcg
Dietary Fiber	4.6 g	Biotin	NA mcg
Soluble Fiber	0.8 g	Pantothenic Acid	NA mg
Insoluble Fiber	3.8 g	Phosphorus	69 mg
Total Sugars	21.4 g	Iodine	NA mcg
Added Sugars	21.2 g	Magnesium	0 mg
Sugar Alcohols	0.0 g	Zinc	0.0 mg
Protein	6.3 g	Selenium	NA mcg
Vitamin D	0.0 mcg	Copper	NA mg
Calcium	48.9 mg	Manganese	NA mg
Iron	3.5 mg	Chromium	NA mcg
Potassium	205 mg	Molybdenum	NA mcg
Vitamin A (RAE)	0 mcg	Chloride	NA mg
Vitamin C	0 mg	Choline	NA mg
NA = Database values for the nutrient do not exist or are incomplete.		Fluoride	NA mg
		Moisture	2.9 g
		Ash	3 g
		Whole Grain	37.12 %

[illegible]

Product information can change at any time.
Always refer to product package for current nutrition and ingredient information.

Bary A Brooks MS RDN

Barry Brothers, MS RDN
Senior Wellbeing & Regulatory Lead
Kellanova